

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10022/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2007 in WP No. 13831/2007 of The HIGH  
COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

C.RAMANADHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMANDANT,A.P.SPECIAL FORCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Indu Satiya)  
Court Master

(Sudhir Kapoor)  
PS to Registrar