

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10022/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2007 in WP No. 13831/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

C.RAMANADHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMANDANT,A.P.SPECIAL FORCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sundaravaradan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Rao, Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that she wants to withdraw this petition. She is allowed to do so with a liberty to file a review petition in the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Hemalatha Mohan) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Sr.P.A.

Court Master